Z- test to test the hypotheses. Therefore, the study aimed at filling this research gap by evaluating the Technological 
Innovation and Risk Management Efficiency of Food and Beverage Firms of Enugu State. 

Methodology 

The area of the study was Enugu Metropolis, One thousand, two hundred and eighty two (1282) employees were 
selected for the study. 297 sample size using Ferund and Williams statistical formula. The study used the descriptive 
survey design approach. The primary source of data was the administration of questionnaire. Two hundred and 
eighty four (284) employees returned their questionnaire and accurately filled. That gave 96 percent response rate. 
The validity of the instrument was tested using content analysis and the result was good. The reliability was tested 
using the Pearson correlation coefficient (r).